FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-08-1998	3 4	ER S	HEET	U.S. D			COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		iiii .	1	[2] "	N 19			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	,,			11-11			$\parallel \downarrow \downarrow$	▼
To the Honorable Commissions	100757092	<u> </u>	he atta	ched original	docume	nts or cor	ly the	reof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name	and a	idress of rec	eiving (party(ies)		1
John A. Fanticola, Jr. William H. Pilling, Gerald A. Powell		Name: Pilling Weck Incorporated						
Robert W. Wilson	ald A. Powell	Interna	l Addr	ess:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🖸 Yes 🗗 No							
Nature of conveyance:								
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 420 Delaware Drive						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
	Ţ.	City: Fort Washingt State: PA ZIP:19034						
Other								
Execution Date: 4-22-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): 09/071,7	01						
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	n the evecution	nn date	e of the ann	lication	ie:	•	
	arei war a new application				ICAUCII	10		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes	ŽÍ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.							
Internal Address:		친 Enclosed						
		☐ Aut	horize	d to be char	ged to (deposit a	ccour	nt
Street Address: Box 457	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8 Denosi	20001	unt numbor				
One Spring House Corp	8. Deposit account number: 08-3040							
CitySpring House State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
06/29/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000150 09071701	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
-01 FC:581 40.00 D	•							
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd con	rect and an	/ attach	ed convi	is a tr	ue conv o
the original document.	0 n	OM	_ 5011	4/10 4/1)		- a Jopy I	Juli	ac copy o
George A. Smith, Jr.	6-17-98							
Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature /						le

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John A. Fanticola, Jr., William H. Pilling, Gerald A. Powell and Robert W. Wilson, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are joint inventors, along with Edward I. Corey and David E. Weston, of an invention entitled ADJUSTABLE SUPPORTING BRACKET HAVING PLURAL BALL AND SOCKET JOINTS, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent which is being executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Pilling Weck Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 420 Delaware Drive, Fort Washington, PA 19034, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' interest in the invention and in any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of their right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct the law firm of Howson & Howson to identify in this document the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the dates accompanying our signatures.

Jol a Fatirol	4-22-98
John A. Fanticola, Jr.	(Date)
Wil Bil.	4-22-99.
William H. Pilling	(Date)
Geran Pan U	4-22-98
Gerald A. Powell	(Date)
Robt W. Wihn	4-22-98
Robert W. Wilson	(Date)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

ss.:

County of Montgomery

On this 22 md day of April , 1998, before me Many John , the undersigned officer, personally appeared John A. Fanticola, Jr., William H. Pilling, Gerald A. Powell and Robert W. Wilson, to me known to be persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

NOTARIAL SEAL NANCY JOHNSON, Notary Public Fort Washington, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Feb. 27, 2001

Serial No.: 09/07/70/ Filing Date: 5/1/98

REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0712